

Amazing People. Incredible Care.



Edward Nagel, MD
Diagnostic Radiologist

Board certified in diagnostic radiology by the American Board of Radiology, Dr. Edward Nagel joined Children's Hospital Central California's medical staff in September 2011. His areas of special interest include musculoskeletal, gastrointestinal, genitourinary and cardiac imaging.

Recently completing his postgraduate medical education and training, Dr. Nagel earned his medical degree at Boston University School of Medicine in Boston, Mass. He did a transitional internship (rotates through all the major specialties) at Tufts New England Medical Center in Brockton, Mass. He completed a residency in radiology at Lahey Clinic in Burlington, Mass., and a fellowship in pediatric radiology at Riley Hospital for Children in Indianapolis, Indiana.

Results of Dr. Nagel's work have been presented at the International Pediatric Radiology Congress and the American Society of Neuroradiology, as well as published in the "American Journal of Neuroradiology."

Dr. Nagel is a member of several professional organizations, including the American College of Radiology, American Medical Association and Society of Pediatric Radiology.

Dr. Nagel enjoys spending time with his wife and two sons. His interests include rollerblading, gardening and saltwater coral reef aquariums. He also enjoys drawing with pen and ink.

## **Children's Access Center**

24/7 access for referring physicians (866) 353-KIDS (5437)

## **Outpatient Referral**

Referral forms online at: www.childrenscentralcal.org/services/medicaloffice/refer

FAX: (559) 353-8888

## **Medical Imaging Office Numbers**

Main Number: (559) 353-5936

FAX: (559) 353-5499

Physician Line: (559) 353-5916

Radiology Scheduling: (559) 353-8493

Physician Liaison: (559) 353-7229

